BEFORE THE HON'BLE JUDGE IN CHAMBER

SEC.IV-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 6-8 AND 9-11

(Application for impleadment as party respondent s and exemption form filing O.T.)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL Nos. 1096-1098 OF 2013

Smt. Yellamma (D) by Lrs. & Ors.

...Appellant(s)

-Versus-

State of Karnataka & Ors.

...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The applications above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber on 12.10.2015 with Office report dated 21.09.2015, when His Lordship was pleased to pass the following order:

"As prayed for, two weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the respondents for filing counter affidavit."

It is submitted that no counter affidavit has been filed by the counsel in the application for impleadment.

The applications are listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber with this office report.

Dated this the 6th day of November, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, Advocate 18, Lawyers Chambers, Supreme Court

Ms. Ankur S. Kulkarni, Advocate 103, M.C. Setalvad, Lawyers Chamber Block

Mr. S. N. Bhat, Advocate 217, New Lawyers Chambers, Supreme Court

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

-dkm